No

10

snanC

WORKSOP MOTOR CLUB

Crew

Darrell Taylor/ Steve
Mcnulty

Dave Welch / Andy
Smith

David Campling/
James Ducker

Martin Farrar/ Andrew
Ward

David Bernard
McMullan/ Marc
Melhuish

Jason Wilson / Lee
Wilson

Dave Hornbrook/ Ann
Forster

Scott Renshaw/
James Dixon

Martin Hodgson/ Tony
Jones

David Andrew
Longfellow/ Mark
Broadbent

Car

Ford Fiesta
R5 Rally2
Subaru
Impreza
Skoda Fabia
R5

Subaru
Impreza
Mitsubishi
Evo 6

Darrian T90
GTR
Mitsibishi Evo
4

Subaru
Impreza

Ford Escort
Mk2
Mitsubishi
Evo9

Jordan Road Surfacing Stages 2023

Final

CC Class Club

1600

1998

1598

1998

1998

1998

2000

1994

2500

1988

5

BImcc/ Dukeries

Dukeries MC

Dukeries / Duckeries

Clowne

Dukeries

Broughton & Bretton

Whitby & District/ West Cumbria
MC/lllkley & Dist MC

Dukeries MC/ Dukeries

Dukeries MC/ Dukeries MC /
Sheffield & Hallamshire
Dukeries / Airedale & Pennine
MCC

Entry List

Entrant/Sponsor

Taylor Motorsport /rallyworld

3D Plant

JD Rallysport, Mel Hudson Motors
Open to Offers!

IAN CHAMBERLAIN MOTORSPORT

W S BROADS MOT, WILSON AUTO REPAIRS
Hornbrook Motorsport/Kelton Electrical Ltd
Gallant, Racekeeper

UK Powder Coaters

JL Brooks


https://www.worksopmotorclub.co.uk/jordan-road-surfacing-stages
https://www.worksopmotorclub.co.uk/jordan-road-surfacing-stages

No
11

12

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Crew

Mark Mazzitelli /
Catherine booth
Craig Renshaw/
Steven renshaw

Nick Taylor/ Ross
Hammond

James Gratton-Smith/
Arwel Jenkins

Kenny Brown/ Alan
Brown

Tim Baker/ Neil
Hallworth

Tom Stockdale/ Emma
Morrison

Daniel Petrie/ Jack
Bowen

Peter Outram/ Jodie
Outram

Ashley Furlong / Pete
Phennah

Mark Lennox/ Claire
Lennox

Craig Stevens/
Stephen Moyses

Simon Belcher / Kerry
Jayne Pullen

Car
Ford Escort

Subaru
Impreza

Peugeot 205
GTI

MG MGZR

Mitsubishi
Colt

Talbot
Sunbeam

BMW 1M
Peugeot 106

GTI
Ford Escort

Mk2
Renault Clio
Ford Escort

Ford Escort

BMW 1 series

CC Class Club

1998

1997

1996

1998

2481

2967

1598

2045

2000

1997

1997

2

3

Dukeries/ Dukeries mc

Worksop

Worksop

Mid Derbyshire/ Worksop/

Maesteg & District

North Humberside Motor Club Ltd

Ludlow Castle Motor Club/
Broughton & Bretton MC

Worksop & District MC/ Dukeries

Ludlow Castle MC

Clowne and District Motor Club

Broughton and Bretton

NADAC

Dukeries

Dukeries

Entrant/Sponsor
Middlebrook garage. c/ n rally services

Gallant race keeper sheffield rolling road

JORDAN ROAD SURFACING + LGS DESIGN

Complete Technology Ltd / Norden Services
Ltd

speakerfilters.com
Canems Engine Management, Divi Southwinds

Resort Barbados, Sherwood Construction
John Petrie Motorsport/Rally CUK/Andrew

Bowen Haulage
Laser Tools Racing

Demon tweeks, Phentune

Lennox Electrical Ltd

Top cat



No
25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

Crew Car

Craig Burgess/ John ~ BMW 316i
Pickavance

Clive Hitchman/ BMW E36
Jeremy Giriffiths Coupe

Pete Barnett/ Madison Subaru
Barnett

Stefan Morris /
Christopher Ridge MK2

Anthony Raylor/
Kieran Murcutt Ledger

Lyndon Barton/ Simon

Hunter Mk2
Anthony Windle/ John
Hendley V8
Nick Stafford/ Lauren
Groves

Paul Mathewson/ Jon

Shepherd Mk 1
Adrian Baker/ Danny  Ford Escort
Smith

Lee Ryan/ Paul Ford Escort
Webster MK 2
Edward Keen/ Jake Ford Focus
Harvey

Adam Bickley/ Richard MG ZR
Mills

Impreza N14

Ford Escort

Nissan Pulsar

Ford Escort

Triumph TR7

Triumph TR7

Ford Escort

CC Class Club

2354

2997

1998

2000

1998

1600

3528

1998

2000

1998

1596

1396

4

Matlock MC/ Loughborough

Border

Trackrod MC

Ludlow castle motor club/ Ludlow

Castle MC
Delacy

Wigan & DMC/ Chelmsford/

BTRDA

Clowne and District Motor Club

Ormskirk and District

Dukeries Motor Club/ Workshop

and District Motor Club
Cannock CC/ Owen

Mid Derbyshire Motor Club

Trackrod/ Northallerton AC

Wolverhampton & South
Staffordshire Car Club/ Rugby
Motor Club

Entrant/Sponsor

Century Cars (Caistor) Ltd

Morris autos

Raylor motorsport kml roofing

Barton Civil Engineers Ltd

City Commercials

Belper Self Storage

AnA Plumbing & Heating Ltd / Malkin

Motorsport Services



No
38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

Crew
Davy Dalton / Tom
Murphey

lan Dove/ John Dove

Cliff Richards / Fiona
Crump

Stewart Andrew Scott/
Glyn Casey

Dean Hickling/ Geoff
Moss

Matt Walk/ Adrian
Walk

Martin Walker/
Samantha Bartlett

David Large/ David
Ottoway

Connor powell/ Gary
powell

Lee Sellars / Michelle
O’Connor

Harrison Malin/ Anna-
Marie Haskayne
James Tointon/ Evie
Ewing

Car
Mazda Rx8

Vauxhall
Nova

Ford Escort

Ford Escort
RS 2000

Subaru
Impreza

Ford Fiesta

Vauxhall
Nova

FORD Escort
MK2

Citroen Saxo
VTS

Triumph MK2
Pl

Peugeot 205
GTI

Austin Mini

CC Class Club

2

1598

1997

1998

1994

1400

1598

1998

1587

2600

1900

1460

4

Clowne motor club / Mid
Derbyshire/btrda

Dukeries

Dukeries / Newtown & District
Lindholme MSC/ Ripon MSC

Dukeries MC

Quinton Motor Club

Eastwood And District / Dukeries
mc

King Lynn & DMC

EPYNT

Dukeries Motor Club / Dukeries +
Stockport 161

KLMC

Mablethorpe & DMC

Entrant/Sponsor

DH Car Services, Marks Motor Spares,
Premier Industrial Paint Supplies

www.Part-Box.com, Coordsport, MAR
Motorsport, BHPerformace, Anembo
Engineering

Melton smart wheels

OTTOWAY Carpentry, Lynnstar Distribution, KL
Construction Ltd, Anglia Tool Centre, Templar
Plastics

Graig Goch Garage

MBMotorsport



No
50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

Crew

George Clarke/ Adam
Burkill

Tony Brumfield/ Neil
Chambers

Neil Dodd/ Val
Thompson

lan Bass/ Charlie
Mathewson
Damien Welbourn/
Alan Jackson
Stephen Shephard/
Jessica Shephard
Richard Fletcher/
Cassy Romeo
Simon Tuckman/
Denzel Heeks

Jon Bray/ Will Brown

Mark Norwood/
Thomas Marriott
Andrew Watson/
Emma Cooper

Bill Douglas/ Dave
Tearl

Andrew Foster/ Chloe
Percival

Car
Mini Cooper s

Toyota
Corolla T
Sport
MG ZR

Toyota Yaris

Renault Clio

Opel Manta

Citroen C2 vts

Ford Escort
RS

MG ZR
Trophy

Mini Cooper S

Mini Cooper

Volvo 244
GLT
Vauxhall
Corsa

CC Class Club

1595

1798

1800

998

1995

1998

1600

1998

1400

1598

1600

2127

1398

4

Quinton Motor club/ York
motoclub

Border Motor Club (Lincs)
Loughborough Car Club
Dukeries

Dukeries MC/ Dukeries MC /
Loughborough CC

Carlton and District Motor Club
Ludlow castle motor club
Ecurie Royal Oak

Chelmsford motor Club/ Kings

Lynn DMC
Dukeries MC

Beverley/ British Women Racing

Drivers Club

Blackbird Autoclub/HRCR/
BBAC/CSMA

Malton Motor Club

Entrant/Sponsor

Startruck Trailers, Spark Developments,
Wythernie Racing

SM Ranby Agriculture/Castle Electrical &
Security/South Electrical Ltd

Alpha Concrete, DSB Race Engines

Fletcher plant hire Itd. Harding construction

autolink motor services/Langs Butchers

Sax Velo

Castle Timber Buildings



No
63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

Crew

Harry David Pinchin/
Colin Jenkins

Neil Harrold/ Dennis
Sanford

James Easson/ Jake
Simms

Neil Burgess/ Jim
Holder

Graham Bartl/ Jennifer

Bartl

Jason phillips/ Zoe
phillips

Raj Kainth/ Arjun
Kainth

Matthew Arnold/ Ellie
Louise Arnold

Car
Citroen C2

Skoda Felicia
C20XE

Ford Fiesta

MINI Cooper
S

Peugeot 206
Nissan Sunny
Peugeot 205

Rallye
Citroen C1

There are 69 entries, and 69 starters

Entries shown like this are non-starters

CC Class Club

1600

1998

1000

1598

1360

1600

1360

998

2

Cheltenham Motor Club /
Forresters Car Club
Border Motor Club (Lincs)
Eastwood and district/ Mid
Derbyshire motor club
That's Motorsport

Quinton MC
Loughborough cc

Quinton

Dukeries

Entrant/Sponsor

Prokil Tunbridge Wells

Colin Easson Motors

CBM Motorsport

Coltech/ The Prolific Crafter

M A Motor company .Annandale autos

These results became Final on Sunday 6th August 2023 at 17:40 BST and were signed by John Hickling (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.



https://www.rallies.info/
mailto:rallies@rallies.info

A

i

Final

WORKSOP MOTOR CLUB

Car
5

D ©O© 00 W = N

12

18
23
22
21
19
24
44
20
25
56

Cls
5

N A BN DMDN O W WS OO0 W~ oo ool

Crew

David Bernard McMullan/ Marc
Melhuish

Dave Welch / Andy Smith

Darrell Taylor/ Steve Mcnulty
David Campling/ James Ducker
Scott Renshaw/ James Dixon
Martin Hodgson/ Tony Jones
Jason Wilson / Lee Wilson

Craig Renshaw/ Steven renshaw
Dave Hornbrook/ Ann Forster
Tom Stockdale/ Emma Morrison
Craig Stevens/ Stephen Moyses
Mark Lennox/ Claire Lennox
Ashley Furlong / Pete Phennah
Daniel Petrie/ Jack Bowen
Simon Belcher / Kerry Jayne Pullen
Martin Walker/ Samantha Bartlett
Peter Outram/ Jodie Outram
Craig Burgess/ John Pickavance

Richard Fletcher/ Cassy Romeo

Jordan Road Surfacing Stages 2023

Individual Times

4:54

4:51
5:03
4:54
4:58
5:13
5:07
5:05
5:05
5:21
5:21
5:22
5:24
5:24
5:37
5:32
5:27
5:43
5:38

4:42

4:48
4:41
4:49
4:50
4:56
4:56
4:45
4:56
5:04
5:02
5:07
5:09
5:13
5:12
5:16
5:20
5:22
5:19

4:49

4:44
4:49
5:07
4:51
4:54
4:57
4:57
4:54
5:05
5:07
5:12
5:11
5:15
5:17
5:23
5:20
5:28
5:31

4:38

4:41
4:52
4:42
4:45
4:44
4:50
4:47
5:04
4:57
5:04
5:03
5:00
5:11
5:15
5:14
5:16
5:22
5:20

4:37

4:38
4:39
4:41
4:42
4:45
4:46
4:48
4:50
4:57
4:58
5:01
4:59
5:11
5:08
5:16
5:22
5:20
5:16

In Position Order

4:34

4:34
4:33
4:34
4:41
4:36
4:38
4:40
4:42
4:49
4:53
4:54
4:55
5:04
5:04
5:08
5:12
5:08
5:09

6:39

6:39
6:52
6:45
6:50
6:47
6:47
6:54
6:58
6:57
7:02
7:11
7:09
7:26
7:26
7:33
7:35
7:27
7:39

8
6:28

6:29
6:35
6:33
6:41
6:36
6:33
6:40
6:50
6:50
7:02
6:58
7:07
7:19
7:17
7:21
7:28
7:18
7:23

Penalty

to SS 8 Finish
Cls OIA

Total Pos Pos
41:21 1 1
41:24 2 2
42:04 3 3
42:05 4 4
42:18 5 5
42:31 1 6
42:34 1 7
42:36 6 8
43:19 7 9
44:00 2 10
44:29 2 11
44:48 3 12
44:54 4 13
46:03 1 14
46:16 3 15
46:43 2 16
47:00 4 17
47:08 5 18
47:15 3 19


https://www.worksopmotorclub.co.uk/jordan-road-surfacing-stages
https://www.worksopmotorclub.co.uk/jordan-road-surfacing-stages

Car Cls

26
30
35
31
40
33
46
27

38

63
14

37

55
57
65
51
58
36
45

ga N W W A W N b

Crew

Clive Hitchman/ Jeremy Giriffiths
Lyndon Barton/ Simon Hunter
Lee Ryan/ Paul Webster
Anthony Windle/ John Hendley
Cliff Richards / Fiona Crump
Paul Mathewson/ Jon Shepherd
Connor powell/ Gary powell

Pete Barnett/ Madison Barnett

Davy Dalton / Tom Murphey

2 Harry David Pinchin/ Colin Jenkins

3 Nick Taylor/ Ross Hammond

W N P W W w w

Adam Bickley/ Richard Mills

Stephen Shephard/ Jessica Shephard
Simon Tuckman/ Denzel Heeks
James Easson/ Jake Simms

Tony Brumfield/ Neil Chambers

Jon Bray/ Will Brown

Edward Keen/ Jake Harvey

David Large/ David Ottoway

1
5:54
5:43
5:38
5:44
5:42
5:41
5:46
5:28

5:46

5:41
5:39

5:38

5:53
5:51
5:56
5:55
5:54
6:10
6:02

2
5:23
5:25
5:21
5:26
5:19
5:20
5:22
5:12

5:30

5:38
5:29

5:21

5:30
5:32
5:43
5:36
5:37
5:29
5:41

3
5:26
5:27
5:33
5:25
5:28
5:29
5:32
5:17

5:27

5:34
6:05

5:29

5:40
5:42
5:35
5:43
5:45
5:41
5:45

4
5:11
5:20
5:22
5:14
5:21
5:20
5:30
5:06

5:29

5:26
5:17

5:27

5:26
5:30
5:24
5:34
5:33
5:38
5:51

5
5:23
5:15
5:17
5:15
5:26
5:26
5:21
5:10

6
5:09
5:11
5:15
5:20
5:18
5:20
5:15
5:05

7
7:32
7:36
7:35
7:39
7:34
7:48
7:37
7:17

8
7:19
7:26
7:29
7:30
7:26
7:25
7:26
8:44

Car 27 Penalty details:-
5:22 5:08 7:32 7:10
Car 38 Penalty details:-

5:14 5:11 745 727
5:14 5:15 7:37 7:16
Car 14 Penalty details:-
521 532 735 7:35
Car 37 Penalty details:-

5:23
5:22
5:29
5:34
5:38
5:38
5:36

5:21
5:32
5:27
5:23
5:36
5:34
5:27

7:43
7:43
7:56
8:00
8:03
8:09
8:05

7:35
7:39
7:47
7:52
8:00
8:02
7:54

Penalty

0:30

Total
47:17
47:23
47:30
47:33
47:34
47:49
47:49
47:49

Cls
Pos

0 0ol N o N o b~ o

0:30 for Striking Bales SS1

0:30

0:30 for Striking Stage Furniture

SS4

0:30

47:54

8

0:30 for Striking Bales SS1

0:30

0:30 for Shortcutting SS1

0:30

47:56 6
48:22 8
48:28 1
48:31 9
48:51 10
49:17 11
49:37 12
50:06

50:21

50:51 13

O/A
Pos

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

29
30

31

32
33
34
35
36
37
38



Car Cls

54
53
47
28
60
70
61
29
41
68
59

67

A N W O ODN W M O W

Crew

Damien Welbourn/ Alan Jackson

lan Bass/ Charlie Mathewson

Lee Sellars / Michelle O’'Connor

Stefan Morris / Christopher Ridge
Andrew Watson/ Emma Cooper
Matthew Arnold/ Ellie Louise Arnold

Bill Douglas/ Dave Tearl

Anthony Raylor/ Kieran Murcutt Ledger
Stewart Andrew Scott/ Glyn Casey
Jason phillips/ Zoe phillips

Mark Norwood/ Thomas Marriott

Graham Bartl/ Jennifer Bartl

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

These results became Final on Sunday 6th August 2023 at 17:40 BST and were signed by John Hickling (Clerk of the Course)

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3
4.70 miles

4.70 miles 4.50 miles

6:02
6:27
6:01
5:14
6:13
6:34
6:27
5:25
5:55
6:33
6:05

6:46

5:43
6:03
5:48
5:02
6:02
6:10
6:10
5:18
5:35
6:27
5:41

6:27

5:49
5:54
6:06
5:12
6:12
6:12
6:15
5:19
5:47
6:39
5:51

6:27

Stage 4
4.50 miles

Cls OIA

39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49

50

4 5 6 7 8 Penalty Total Pos Pos
Car 45 Penalty details:- 0:30 for Striking Chicane SS4
541 5141 536 8:09 8:10 50:51 14
5:49 550 5:45 8:41 8:30 52:59 1
6:03 554 5:49 8:34 8:47 53:02 9
5:01 4:56 4:51 16:00 7:00 53:16 15
559 6:04 553 835 8:34 53:32
6:00 6:00 557 8:37 8:26 53:56
6:01 6:02 5:57 8:40 8:40 54:12 10
5:16 5:15 5:23 16:00 7:31 55:27 9
5:33 5:38 5:32 8:06 16:00 58:06 16
6:34 6:44 6:36 9:26 9:30 58:29 9
5:38 5:33 14:00 9:32 8:00 0:30  1:00:50 11
Car 59 Penalty details:- 0:30 for Striking Bales SS2
13:19 10:10 7:39 10:36 16:00 1:17:24 3
Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
4.70 miles 4.70 miles 7.50 miles 7.50 miles



Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - emalil rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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WORKSOP MOTOR CLUB

Car
1

Cls
5

Final
Crew 1
Darrell Taylor/ Steve 5:03
Mcnulty
Dave Welch / Andy 4:51
Smith
David Campling/ James 4:54
Ducker
Martin Farrar/ Andrew 5:14
Ward
David Bernard 4:54
McMullan/ Marc
Melhuish
Jason Wilson / Lee 5:07
Wilson
Dave Hornbrook/ Ann 5:05
Forster
Scott Renshaw/ James  4:58
Dixon
Martin Hodgson/ Tony 5:13

Jones

4:41

4:48

4:49

4:53

4:42

4:56

4:56

4:50

4:56

Individual Times

4:49

4:44

5:07

5:19

4:49

4:57

4:54

4:51

4:54

Jordan Road Surfacing Stages 2023

4:52

4:41

4:42

14:00

4:38

4:50

5:04

4:45

4:44

4:39

4:38

4:41

4:33

4:34

4:34

7
6:52

6:39

6:45

In Starting Order to SS 8 Finish
Cls OIA

8 Penalty Total Pos Pos
6:35 42:04 3 3
6:29 41:24 2 2
6:33 42:05 4 4

Car 4 Penalty details:-
4:37 4:34 6:39 6:28

4:46

4:50

4:42

4:45

4:38

4:42

4:41

4:36

6:47

6:58

6:50

6:47

6:33

6:50

6:41

6:36

0:30 Rear Suspension

0:30 for Striking Furniture SS1

41:21

42:34

43:19

42:18

42:31


https://www.worksopmotorclub.co.uk/jordan-road-surfacing-stages
https://www.worksopmotorclub.co.uk/jordan-road-surfacing-stages

Car Cls

10

11

12

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

5

Crew

David Andrew
Longfellow/ Mark
Broadbent

Mark Mazzitelli /
Catherine booth

Craig Renshaw/ Steven
renshaw

Nick Taylor/ Ross
Hammond

James Gratton-Smith/
Arwel Jenkins

Kenny Brown/ Alan
Brown

Tim Baker/ Neil
Hallworth

Tom Stockdale/ Emma
Morrison

Daniel Petrie/ Jack
Bowen

Peter Outram/ Jodie
Outram

Ashley Furlong / Pete
Phennah

5:05

5:26

5:05

5:39

5:17

4:57

5:21

5:24

5:27

5:24

5:08

14:00

4:45

5:29

5:17

4:39

5:04

5:13

5:20

5:09

4:59

4:57

6:05

5:12

4:51

5:05

5:15

5:20

5:11

4:49

4:47

5:17

5:01

4:42

4:57

511

5:16

5:00

5

6

7

4:48 4:43 6:42

8

Car 10 Penalty details:- 0:30 for Shortcutting SS2

4:48 4:40 6:54 6:40

5:14 5:115 7:37 7:16

Car 14 Penalty details:-

5:00

4:44

4:57

511

5:22

4:59

4:57

4:49

5:04

5:12

4:55

6:57

7:26

7:35

7:09

6:50

7:19

7:28

7:07

Cls
Penalty Total Pos
0:30 Snapped driveshaft
No Second Gear
42:36 6
0:30 48:22 8
0:30 for Striking Bales SS1
Retired
Retired
Off in the trees
44:00 2
46:03 1
47:00 4
44:54 4

O/A
Pos

30

10

14

17

13



Car Cls
22 3
23 3
24 4
25 4
26 4
27 5
28 3
29 5
30 2
31 4
32 3
33 3

Crew

Mark Lennox/ Claire
Lennox

Craig Stevens/ Stephen
Moyses

Simon Belcher / Kerry
Jayne Pullen

Craig Burgess/ John
Pickavance

Clive Hitchman/ Jeremy
Griffiths

Pete Barnett/ Madison
Barnett

Stefan Morris /
Christopher Ridge
Anthony Raylor/ Kieran
Murcutt Ledger

Lyndon Barton/ Simon
Hunter

Anthony Windle/ John
Hendley

Nick Stafford/ Lauren
Groves

Paul Mathewson/ Jon
Shepherd

5:22

5:21

5:37

5:43

5:54

5:28

5:14

5:25

5:43

5:44

6:35

541

5:07

5:02

5:12

5:22

5:23

5:12

5:02

5:18

5:25

5:26

6:17

5:20

5:12

5:07

5:17

5:28

5:26

5:17

5:12

5:19

5:27

5:25

6:30

5:29

5:03

5:04

5:15

5:22

5:11

5:06

5:01

5:16

5:20

5:14

5:20

5 6 7 8
501 454 7:11 658

4:58 4:53 7:02 7:02

5:08 5:04 7:26 7:17

5:20 5:08 7:27 7:18

5:23 5:09 7:32 T7:19

5:10 5:05 7:17 8:44

Car 27 Penalty details:-
4:56 4:51 16:00 7:00

5:15 5:23 16:00 7:31

5:15 5:111 7:36 7:26

5:15 5:20 7:39 7:30

Car 32 Penalty details:-
5:26 5:20 7:48 7:25

Penalty Total
44:48

44:29

46:16

47:08

47:17

0:30 47:49

0:30 for Striking Bales SS1
53:16

55:27

47:23

47:33

Cls
Pos

15

OIA

Pos

12

11

15

18

20

27

42

46

21

23

0:30 Driver had a hissy fit and tore the floor

0:30 for Striking Bales SS1
47:49

25



Crew

Adrian Baker/ Danny
Smith

3 Lee Ryan/ Paul Webster
2 Edward Keen/ Jake

Harvey

Adam Bickley/ Richard
Mills

Davy Dalton / Tom
Murphey

2 lan Dove/ John Dove

3 CIiff Richards / Fiona

Crump

Stewart Andrew Scott/
Glyn Casey

Dean Hickling/ Geoff
Moss

1 Matt Walk/ Adrian Walk

Car Cls
34 3
35
36
37 1
38 4
39
40
41 3
42 5
43
44 2
45 3

Martin Walker/
Samantha Bartlett

David Large/ David
Ottoway

5:42

5:38
6:10

5:38

5:46

5:42

5:55

5:27

5:32

6:02

5:21
5:29

5:21

5:30

5:19

5:35

30:00

5:16

5:41

5:33
5:41

5:29

5:27

5:28

5:47

5:33

5:23

5:45

5:22
5:38

5:27

5:29

5:21

5:33

5:21

5:14

5:51

5 6 7 8 Penalty Total
Heavy Crash

5:17 5:15 7:35 7:29 47:30
5:38 5:34 8:09 8:02 50:21
5:21 5:32 7:35 7:35 0:30 48:28

Car 37 Penalty details:- 0:30 for Shortcutting SS1
5:22 5:.08 7:32 7:10 0:30 47:54

Cls
Pos

Car 38 Penalty details:- 0:30 for Striking Stage Furniture SS4

Retired
5:26 5:18 7:34 7:26 47:34

5:38 5:32 8:06 16:00 58:06

Gearbox

Crank Sensor
5:16 5:08 7:33 7:21 46:43

5:36 5:27 8:05 7:54 0:30 50:51

Car 45 Penalty details:- 0:30 for Striking Chicane SS4

16

13

O/A
Pos

22

37

31

28

24

47

16

38



Car Cls
46 2
47 4
48 3
49 2
50 4
51 3
52 3
53 0
54 3
55 3
56 2
57 3
58 1

Crew

Connor powell/ Gary
powell

Lee Sellars / Michelle
O’Connor

Harrison Malin/ Anna-
Marie Haskayne
James Tointon/ Evie
Ewing

George Clarke/ Adam
Burkill

Tony Brumfield/ Nell
Chambers

Neil Dodd/ Val
Thompson

lan Bass/ Charlie
Mathewson

Damien Welbourn/ Alan

Jackson

Stephen Shephard/
Jessica Shephard

Richard Fletcher/ Cassy

Romeo

Simon Tuckman/ Denzel

Heeks

Jon Bray/ Will Brown

5:46

6:01

5:49

5:37

6:10

5:55

6:02

6:27

6:02

5:53

5:38

5:51

5:54

5:22

5:48

5:39

6:04

5:28

5:36

6:11

6:03

5:43

5:30

5:19

5:32

5:37

5:32

6:06

5:25

5:31

5:43

5:54

5:49

5:40

5:31

5:42

5:45

5:30

6:03

5:22

5:22

5:34

5:49

5:41

5:26

5:20

5:30

5:33

Cls OIA

5 6 7 8 Penalty Total Pos Pos
5:21 5:15 7:37 7:26 47:49 5 26
5:54 5149 8:34 8:47 53:02 9 41

Driveshaft
5:21 Broken Shocker

5:21 5:15 7:40 0:30 Transmission

Car 50 Penalty details:- 0:30 for Striking Bales SS1
5:34 5:23 800 7:52 49:37 12 35

Head Gasket, No Intercom, Leaking
Shock Absorber & didgy Kill Switch

5:50 5:45 8:41 8:30 52:59 1 40
5141 5:36 8:09 8:10 50:51 14 39
5:23 5121 743 T7:35 48:31 9 32
5:16 5:09 7:39 7:23 47:15 3 19
5:22 5:32 7:43 7:39 48:51 10 33
5:38 5:36 8:03 8:00 50:06 2 36



Car Cls

59

60

61
62

63

64

65

66
67

68

69

70

4

Crew

Mark Norwood/ Thomas
Marriott

Andrew Watson/ Emma
Cooper

4 Bill Douglas/ Dave Tearl

Andrew Foster/ Chloe
Percival

Harry David Pinchin/
Colin Jenkins

Neil Harrold/ Dennis
Sanford

James Easson/ Jake
Simms

Neil Burgess/ Jim Holder

1 Graham Bartl/ Jennifer

Bartl

Jason phillips/ Zoe
phillips

Raj Kainth/ Arjun Kainth

Matthew Arnold/ Ellie
Louise Arnold

6:05

6:13

6:27
5:30

541

6:01

5:56

5:34
6:46

6:33

6:12

6:34

5:41

6:02

6:10

5:38

5:37

5:43

5:26
6:27

6:27

6:05

6:10

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

5:51

6:12

6:15

5:34

5:36

5:35

5:32
6:27

6:39

6:35

6:12

5:38

5:59

6:01

5:26

5:33

5:24

5:26
13:19

6:34

14:00

6:00

5 6 7 8
5:33 14:00 9:32 8:00

Car 59 Penalty detalils:-
6:04 553 8:35 8:34

6:02 557 8:40 8:40

5:14 5:11 7:45 T7:27

5:34 5:24

5:29 5:27 756 T7:47

12:04
10:10 7:39 10:36 16:00

6:44 6:36 9:26 9:30

30:00 14:00
Car 69 Penalty details:-
6:00 5:57 8:37 8:26

Penalty Total
0:30 1:00:50

0:30 for Striking Bales SS2

53:32

54:12
Retired

47:56
Gearbox

49:17

Electrical Issues

1:17:24
58:29

1:00 Misfire
1:00 for 1:00 early at ATC 2
53:56

Cls
Pos

11

10

11

O/A
Pos

49

43

45

29

34

50

48

44



Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
4.70 miles 4.70 miles 4.50 miles 4.50 miles 4.70 miles 4.70 miles 7.50 miles 7.50 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 6th August 2023 at 17:40 BST and were signed by John Hickling (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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A

N C Final

WORKSOP MOTOR CLUB

Car ClIs Crew
Class 0
53 0 lan Bass/ Charlie Mathewson
70 0 Matthew Arnold/ Ellie Louise Arnold
Class 1
37 1 Adam Bickley/ Richard Mills
58 1 Jon Bray/ Will Brown
67 1 Graham Bartl/ Jennifer Bartl
Class 2
19 2 Daniel Petrie/ Jack Bowen
44 2 Martin Walker/ Samantha Bartlett
56 2 Richard Fletcher/ Cassy Romeo
30 2 Lyndon Barton/ Simon Hunter
46 2 Connor powell/ Gary powell
63 2 Harry David Pinchin/ Colin Jenkins
36 2 Edward Keen/ Jake Harvey
60 2 Andrew Watson/ Emma Cooper
68 2 Jason phillips/ Zoe phillips
Class 3

6 3

Jason Wilson / Lee Wilson

Jordan Road Surfacing Stages 2023

Individual Times

6:27
6:34

5:38

5:54
6:46

5:24
5:32
5:38
5:43
5:46
5:41
6:10
6:13
6:33

5:07

6:03
6:10

5:21

5:37
6:27

5:13
5:16
5:19
5:25
5:22
5:38
5:29
6:02
6:27

4:56

5:54
6:12

5:29

5:45
6:27

5:15
5:23
5:31
5:27
5:32
5:34
5:41
6:12
6:39

4:57

5:49
6:00

5:27

5:33
13:19

5:11
5:14
5:20
5:20
5:30
5:26
5:38
5:59
6:34

4:50

5:50
6:00

5:21

In Class Order

5:45
5:57

5:32

8:41
8:37

7:35

8

8:30
8:26

7:35

Car 37 Penalty details:-

5:38
10:10

5:11
5:16
5:16
5:15
5:21
5:14
5:38
6:04
6:44

4:46

5:36

8:03

7:39 10:36

5:04
5:08
5:09
5:11
5:15
5:11
5:34
5:53
6:36

4:38

7:26
7:33
7:39
7:36
7:37
7:45
8:09
8:35
9:26

6:47

8:00
16:00

7:19
7:21
7:23
7:26
7:26
7:27
8:02
8:34
9:30

6:33

to SS 8 Finish

Cls OIA

Penalty Total Pos Pos

52:59 1 40

53:56 2 44

0:30 48:28 1 31
0:30 for Shortcutting SS1

50:06 2 36

1:17:24 3 50

46:03 1 14

46:43 2 16

47:15 3 19

47:23 4 21

47:49 5 26

47:56 6 29

50:21 7 37

53:32 8 43

58:29 9 48

42:34 1 7


https://www.worksopmotorclub.co.uk/jordan-road-surfacing-stages
https://www.worksopmotorclub.co.uk/jordan-road-surfacing-stages

Car Cls

23
22
21
35
40
33
14

55
57
65
51
45

54
28
41

9
18
24
20
25
26

W W w w w w w

W W w w w

Crew

Craig Stevens/ Stephen Moyses
Mark Lennox/ Claire Lennox
Ashley Furlong / Pete Phennah
Lee Ryan/ Paul Webster

Cliff Richards / Fiona Crump
Paul Mathewson/ Jon Shepherd

Nick Taylor/ Ross Hammond

Stephen Shephard/ Jessica Shephard

Simon Tuckman/ Denzel Heeks
James Easson/ Jake Simms
Tony Brumfield/ Neil Chambers
David Large/ David Ottoway

3 Damien Welbourn/ Alan Jackson

3 Stefan Morris / Christopher Ridge

3 Stewart Andrew Scott/ Glyn Casey
Class 4

A A D B DM B

Martin Hodgson/ Tony Jones

Tom Stockdale/ Emma Morrison
Simon Belcher / Kerry Jayne Pullen
Peter Outram/ Jodie Outram

Craig Burgess/ John Pickavance

Clive Hitchman/ Jeremy Giriffiths

1
5:21
5:22
5:24
5:38
5:42
5:41
5:39

5:53
5:51
5:56
5:55
6:02

6:02
5:14
5:55

5:13
5:21
5:37
5:27
5:43
5:54

2
5:02
5:07
5:09
5:21
5:19
5:20
5:29

5:30
5:32
5:43
5:36
5:41

5:43
5:02
5:35

4:56
5:04
5:12
5:20
5:22
5:23

3
5:07
5:12
5:11
5:33
5:28
5:29
6:05

5:40
5:42
5:35
5:43
5:45

5:49
5:12
5:47

4:54
5:05
5:17
5:20
5:28
5:26

4
5:04
5:03
5:00
5:22
5:21
5:20
5:17

5:26
5:30
5:24
5:34
5:51

5:41
5:01
5:33

4:44
4:57
5:15
5:16
5:22
5:11

5
4:58
5:01
4:59
5:17
5:26
5:26
5:14

6
4:53
4:54
4:55
5:15
5:18
5:20
5:15

7
7:02
7:11
7:09
7:35
7:34
7:48
7:37

8
7:02
6:58
7:07
7:29
7:26
7:25
7:16

Car 14 Penalty details:-

5:23
5:22
5:29
5:34
5:36

5:21
5:32
5:27
5:23
5:27

7:43
7:43
7:56
8:00
8:05

7:35
7:39
747
7:52
7:54

Car 45 Penalty details:-

5:41
4:56
5:38

4:45
4:57
5:08
5:22
5:20
5:23

5:36
4:51
5:32

4:36
4:49
5:04
5:12
5:08
5:09

8:09
16:00
8:06

6:47
6:57
7:26
7:35
7:27
7:32

8:10
7:00
16:00

6:36
6:50
7:17
7:28
7:18
7:19

Cls

Penalty Total Pos

44:29 2

44:48 3

44:54 4

47:30 5

47:34 6

47:49 7

0:30 48:22 8
0:30 for Striking Bales SS1

48:31 9

48:51 10

49:17 11

49:37 12

0:30 50:51 13

0:30 for Striking Chicane SS4

50:51 14

53:16 15

58:06 16

42:31 1

44:00 2

46:16 3

47:00 4

47:08 5

4717 6

O/A
Pos

11
12
13
22
24
25
30

32
33
34
35
38

39
42
47

10
15
17
18
20



Car Cls
31 4
38 4
47 4
61 4
50 4

Class 5

5 5
2 5
1 5
3 5
8 5
12 5
7 5
27 5
29 5

Crew
Anthony Windle/ John Hendley
Davy Dalton / Tom Murphey

Lee Sellars / Michelle O’'Connor
Bill Douglas/ Dave Tearl

Mark Norwood/ Thomas Marriott

David Bernard McMullan/ Marc
Melhuish

Dave Welch / Andy Smith

Darrell Taylor/ Steve Mcnulty
David Campling/ James Ducker
Scott Renshaw/ James Dixon
Craig Renshaw/ Steven renshaw
Dave Hornbrook/ Ann Forster

Pete Barnett/ Madison Barnett

Anthony Raylor/ Kieran Murcutt Ledger

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3
4.70 miles

4.70 miles 4.50 miles

1
5:44
5:46

6:01
6:27
6:05

4:54

4:51
5:03
4:54
4:58
5:05
5:05
5:28

5:25

2
5:26
5:30

5:48
6:10
541

4:42

4:48
4:41
4:49
4:50
4:45
4:56
5:12

5:18

3
5:25
5:27

6:06
6:15
5:51

4:49

4:44
4:49
5:07
4:51
4:57
4:54
5:17

5:19

Stage 4
4.50 miles

4
5:14
5:29

6:03
6:01
5:38

4:38

4:41
4:52
4:42
4:45
4:.47
5:04
5:06

5:16

5

6

7

8

5:15 5:20 7:39 7:30
5:22 5.08 7:32 7:10
Car 38 Penalty detalils:-

5:54 5149 8:34 8:47
6:02 5:57 840 8:40
5:33 14:00 9:32 8:00

Car 59 Penalty details:-

4:37

4:38
4:39
4:41
4:42
4:48
4:50
5:10

4:34

4:34
4:33
4:34
4:41
4:40
4:42
5:05

6:39

6:39
6:52
6:45
6:50
6:54
6:58
7:17

6:28

6:29
6:35
6:33
6:41
6:40
6:50
8:44

Car 27 Penalty details:-
5:15 5:23 16:00 7:31

Stage 5

4.70 miles

Stage 6
4.70 miles

Cls OIA

Penalty Total Pos Pos
47:33 7 23
0:30 47:54 8 28
0:30 for Striking Stage Furniture
SS4
53:02 9 41
54:12 10 45
0:30 1:00:50 11 49
0:30 for Striking Bales SS2
41:21 1 1
41:24 2 2
42:04 3 3
42:05 4 4
42:18 5 5
42:36 6 8
43:19 7 9
0:30 47:49 8 27
0:30 for Striking Bales SS1
55:27 9 46
Stage 7 Stage 8
7.50 miles 7.50 miles



These results became Final on Sunday 6th August 2023 at 17:40 BST and were signed by John Hickling (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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A

C

Final

WORKSOP MOTOR CLUB

Car Cls Crew

5

D ©O© 00 W = N

12

18
23
22
21
19
24
44
20
25
56
26

ol
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David Bernard McMullan/ Marc Melhuish

Dave Welch / Andy Smith
Darrell Taylor/ Steve Mcnulty
David Campling/ James Ducker
Scott Renshaw/ James Dixon
Martin Hodgson/ Tony Jones
Jason Wilson / Lee Wilson
Craig Renshaw/ Steven renshaw
Dave Hornbrook/ Ann Forster
Tom Stockdale/ Emma Morrison
Craig Stevens/ Stephen Moyses
Mark Lennox/ Claire Lennox
Ashley Furlong / Pete Phennah
Daniel Petrie/ Jack Bowen

Simon Belcher / Kerry Jayne Pullen

Martin Walker/ Samantha Bartlett
Peter Outram/ Jodie Outram
Craig Burgess/ John Pickavance
Richard Fletcher/ Cassy Romeo

Clive Hitchman/ Jeremy Griffiths

Jordan Road Surfacing Stages 2023

Overall Results

Car
Mitsubishi Evo 6

Subaru Impreza

Ford Fiesta R5 Rally2

Skoda Fabia R5
Subaru Impreza
Ford Escort Mk2
Darrian T90 GTR
Subaru Impreza
Mitsibishi Evo 4
BMW 1M

Ford Escort

Ford Escort
Renault Clio
Peugeot 106 GTI
BMW 1 series
Vauxhall Nova
Ford Escort Mk2
BMW 316i
Citroen C2 vts
BMW E36 Coupe

In Position Order

Total

41:21
41:24
42:04
42:05
42:18
42:31
42:34
42:36
43:19
44:00
44:29
44:48
44:54
46:03
46:16
46:43
47:00
47:08
47:15
47:17

1
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Penalty Pos Pos
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to SS 8 Finish

Cls O/A Diff from Diff from

Leader car ahead

+0:03
+0:43
+0:44
+0:57
+1:10
+1:13
+1:15
+1:58
+2:39
+3:08
+3:27
+3:33
+4:42
+4:55
+5:22
+5:39
+5:47
+5:54
+5:56

+0:03
+0:40
+0:01
+0:13
+0:13
+0:03
+0:02
+0:43
+0:41
+0:29
+0:19
+0:06
+1:09
+0:13
+0:27
+0:17
+0:08
+0:07
+0:02


https://www.worksopmotorclub.co.uk/jordan-road-surfacing-stages
https://www.worksopmotorclub.co.uk/jordan-road-surfacing-stages

Car Cls Crew

30
35
31
40
33
46
27
38
63
14
37
55
57
65
51
58
36
45
54
53
47
28
60
70

2
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Lyndon Barton/ Simon Hunter

Lee Ryan/ Paul Webster

Anthony Windle/ John Hendley
Cliff Richards / Fiona Crump

Paul Mathewson/ Jon Shepherd
Connor powell/ Gary powell

Pete Barnett/ Madison Barnett
Davy Dalton / Tom Murphey

Harry David Pinchin/ Colin Jenkins
Nick Taylor/ Ross Hammond
Adam Bickley/ Richard Mills
Stephen Shephard/ Jessica Shephard
Simon Tuckman/ Denzel Heeks
James Easson/ Jake Simms

Tony Brumfield/ Neil Chambers
Jon Bray/ Will Brown

Edward Keen/ Jake Harvey

David Large/ David Ottoway
Damien Welbourn/ Alan Jackson
lan Bass/ Charlie Mathewson

Lee Sellars / Michelle O’Connor
Stefan Morris / Christopher Ridge
Andrew Watson/ Emma Cooper
Matthew Arnold/ Ellie Louise Arnold

Car

Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort MK 2
Triumph TR7 V8
Ford Escort

Ford Escort Mk 1
Citroen Saxo VTS
Subaru Impreza N14
Mazda Rx8
Citroen C2
Peugeot 205 GTI
MG ZR

Opel Manta

Ford Escort RS
Ford Fiesta
Toyota Corolla T Sport
MG ZR Trophy
Ford Focus

FORD Escort MK2
Renault Clio
Toyota Yaris
Triumph MK2 PI
Ford Escort MK2
Mini Cooper
Citroen C1

Total

47:23
47:30
47:33
47:34
47:49
47:49
47:49
47:54
47:56
48:22
48:28
48:31
48:51
49:17
49:37
50:06
50:21
50:51
50:51
52:59
53:02
53:16
53:32
53:56

4
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13
14

15

Penalty Pos Pos

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44

Cls OIA Diff from Diff from

Leader car ahead

+6:02
+6:09
+6:12
+6:13
+6:28
+6:28
+6:28
+6:33
+6:35
+7:01
+7:07
+7:10
+7:30
+7:56
+8:16
+8:45
+9:00
+9:30
+9:30
+11:38
+11:41
+11:55
+12:11
+12:35

+0:06
+0:07
+0:03
+0:01
+0:15

+0:05
+0:02
+0:26
+0:06
+0:03
+0:20
+0:26
+0:20
+0:29
+0:15
+0:30

+2:08
+0:03
+0:14
+0:16
+0:24



Total Cls OJ/A Diff from Diff from

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos Leader car ahead
61 4 Bill Douglas/ Dave Tearl Volvo 244 GLT 54:12 10 45 +12:51 +0:16
29 5 Anthony Raylor/ Kieran Murcutt Ledger  Nissan Pulsar 55:27 9 46  +14:.06 +1:15
41 3 Stewart Andrew Scott/ Glyn Casey Ford Escort RS 2000 58:06 16 47  +16:45 +2:39
68 2 Jason phillips/ Zoe phillips Nissan Sunny 58:29 9 48  +17:08 +0:23
59 4 Mark Norwood/ Thomas Marriott Mini Cooper S 1.00:50 11 49  +19:29 +2:21
67 1 Graham Bartl/ Jennifer Bartl Peugeot 206 1:17:24 3 50 +36:03 +16:34

These results became Final on Sunday 6th August 2023 at 17:40 BST and were signed by John Hickling (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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A

B Final

WORKSOP MOTOR CLUB

Car Cls Crew
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Darrell Taylor/ Steve Mcnulty

Dave Welch / Andy Smith

David Campling/ James Ducker

Martin Farrar/ Andrew Ward

David Bernard McMullan/ Marc Melhuish
Jason Wilson / Lee Wilson

Dave Hornbrook/ Ann Forster

Scott Renshaw/ James Dixon

Martin Hodgson/ Tony Jones

David Andrew Longfellow/ Mark Broadbent
Mark Mazzitelli / Catherine booth

Craig Renshaw/ Steven renshaw

Nick Taylor/ Ross Hammond

James Gratton-Smith/ Arwel Jenkins
Kenny Brown/ Alan Brown

Tom Stockdale/ Emma Morrison

Daniel Petrie/ Jack Bowen

Peter Outram/ Jodie Outram

Ashley Furlong / Pete Phennah

Mark Lennox/ Claire Lennox

Jordan Road Surfacing Stages 2023

Overall Results

Car

Ford Fiesta R5 Rally2

Subaru Impreza
Skoda Fabia R5
Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi Evo 6
Darrian T90 GTR
Mitsibishi Evo 4
Subaru Impreza
Ford Escort Mk2
Mitsubishi Evo9
Ford Escort
Subaru Impreza
Peugeot 205 GTI
MG MGZR
Mitsubishi Colt
BMW 1M
Peugeot 106 GTI
Ford Escort Mk2
Renault Clio

Ford Escort

In Starting Order

Total Cis OIA
Penalty Pos Pos
42:04 3 3
41:24 2 2
42:05 4 4
29:56
41:21 1 1
42:34 1 7
43:19 7 9
42:18 5 5
42:31 1 6
36:44
19:26
42:36 8
48:22 30
30:44
23:53
44:00 2 10
46:03 1 14
47:00 4 17
44:54 4 13
44:48 3 12

to SS 8 Finish


https://www.worksopmotorclub.co.uk/jordan-road-surfacing-stages
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Car Cls Crew

23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
40
41
42
44
45
46
47
48

3
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Craig Stevens/ Stephen Moyses
Simon Belcher / Kerry Jayne Pullen
Craig Burgess/ John Pickavance
Clive Hitchman/ Jeremy Giriffiths
Pete Barnett/ Madison Barnett
Stefan Morris / Christopher Ridge
Anthony Raylor/ Kieran Murcutt Ledger
Lyndon Barton/ Simon Hunter
Anthony Windle/ John Hendley
Nick Stafford/ Lauren Groves

Paul Mathewson/ Jon Shepherd
Adrian Baker/ Danny Smith

Lee Ryan/ Paul Webster

Edward Keen/ Jake Harvey

Adam Bickley/ Richard Mills

Davy Dalton / Tom Murphey

Cliff Richards / Fiona Crump
Stewart Andrew Scott/ Glyn Casey
Dean Hickling/ Geoff Moss

Martin Walker/ Samantha Bartlett
David Large/ David Ottoway
Connor powell/ Gary powell

Lee Sellars / Michelle O’'Connor

Harrison Malin/ Anna-Marie Haskayne

Car

Ford Escort

BMW 1 series
BMW 316i

BMW E36 Coupe
Subaru Impreza N14
Ford Escort MK2
Nissan Pulsar
Ford Escort Mk2
Triumph TR7 V8
Triumph TR7

Ford Escort Mk 1
Ford Escort

Ford Escort MK 2
Ford Focus

MG ZR

Mazda Rx8

Ford Escort

Ford Escort RS 2000
Subaru Impreza
Vauxhall Nova
FORD Escort MK2
Citroen Saxo VTS
Triumph MK2 PI
Peugeot 205 GTI

Total

44:29
46:16
47:08
47:17
47:49
53:16
55:27
47:23
47:33
19:52
47:49

5:42
47:30
50:21
48:28
47:54
47:34
58:06
46:21
46:43
50:51
47:49
53:02
11:28

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

2

o o O W

15

D 0 B N o

16

13

11
15
18
20
27
42
46
21
23

25

22
37
31
28
24
47

16
38
26
41



Total Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
49 2 James Tointon/ Evie Ewing Austin Mini 27:49
50 4 George Clarke/ Adam Burkill Mini Cooper s 41:17
51 3 Tony Brumfield/ Neil Chambers Toyota Corolla T Sport  49:37 12 35
52 3 Neil Dodd/ Val Thompson MG ZR 12:13
53 0 lan Bass/ Charlie Mathewson Toyota Yaris 52:59 1 40
54 3 Damien Welbourn/ Alan Jackson Renault Clio 50:51 14 39
55 3 Stephen Shephard/ Jessica Shephard Opel Manta 48:31 9 32
56 2 Richard Fletcher/ Cassy Romeo Citroen C2 vts 47:15 3 19
57 3 Simon Tuckman/ Denzel Heeks Ford Escort RS 48:51 10 33
58 1 Jon Bray/ Will Brown MG ZR Trophy 50:06 2 36
59 4 Mark Norwood/ Thomas Marriott Mini Cooper S 1:00:50 11 49
60 2 Andrew Watson/ Emma Cooper Mini Cooper 53:32 8 43
61 4 Bill Douglas/ Dave Tearl Volvo 244 GLT 54:12 10 45
62 1 Andrew Foster/ Chloe Percival Vauxhall Corsa 5:30
63 2 Harry David Pinchin/ Colin Jenkins Citroen C2 47:56 6 29
64 3 Neil Harrold/ Dennis Sanford Skoda Felicia C20XE 33:45
65 3 James Easson/ Jake Simms Ford Fiesta 49:17 11 34
66 4 Neil Burgess/ Jim Holder MINI Cooper S 34:02
67 1 Graham Bartl/ Jennifer Bartl Peugeot 206 1:17:24 3 50
68 2 Jason phillips/ Zoe phillips Nissan Sunny 58:29 9 48
69 1 Raj Kainth/ Arjun Kainth Peugeot 205 Rallye 1:17:52
70 0 Matthew Arnold/ Ellie Louise Arnold Citroen C1 53:56 2 44

These results became Final on Sunday 6th August 2023 at 17:40 BST and were signed by John Hickling (Clerk of the Course)



Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - emalil rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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A

& Final

WORKSOP MOTOR CLUB

Car Cls Crew
Class 0

53
70

0
0

Class 1

37
58
67

1
1
1

Class 2

19
44
56
30
46
63
36
60
68

2
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Class 3

6
23

3
3

lan Bass/ Charlie Mathewson
Matthew Arnold/ Ellie Louise Arnold

Adam Bickley/ Richard Mills
Jon Bray/ Will Brown
Graham Bartl/ Jennifer Bartl

Daniel Petrie/ Jack Bowen

Martin Walker/ Samantha Bartlett
Richard Fletcher/ Cassy Romeo
Lyndon Barton/ Simon Hunter
Connor powell/ Gary powell

Harry David Pinchin/ Colin Jenkins
Edward Keen/ Jake Harvey
Andrew Watson/ Emma Cooper

Jason phillips/ Zoe phillips

Jason Wilson / Lee Wilson

Craig Stevens/ Stephen Moyses

Jordan Road Surfacing Stages 2023

Overall Results

Car

Toyota Yaris
Citroen C1

MG ZR
MG ZR Trophy
Peugeot 206

Peugeot 106 GTI
Vauxhall Nova
Citroen C2 vts
Ford Escort Mk2
Citroen Saxo VTS
Citroen C2

Ford Focus

Mini Cooper
Nissan Sunny

Darrian T90 GTR
Ford Escort

Total

52:59
53:56

48:28
50:06
1:17:24

46:03
46:43
47:15
47:23
47:49
47:56
50:21
53:32
58:29

42:34
44:29

In Class Order

Cils OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

w

© 00 N oo o0~ W NP

40
44

31
36
50

14
16
19
21
26
29
37
43
48

11

to SS 8 Finish


https://www.worksopmotorclub.co.uk/jordan-road-surfacing-stages
https://www.worksopmotorclub.co.uk/jordan-road-surfacing-stages

Car Cls Crew

22
21
35
40
33
14
55
57
65
51
45
54
28
41

Class

18
24
20
25
26
31
38
47

3
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Mark Lennox/ Claire Lennox
Ashley Furlong / Pete Phennah
Lee Ryan/ Paul Webster

Cliff Richards / Fiona Crump

Paul Mathewson/ Jon Shepherd
Nick Taylor/ Ross Hammond
Stephen Shephard/ Jessica Shephard
Simon Tuckman/ Denzel Heeks
James Easson/ Jake Simms

Tony Brumfield/ Neil Chambers
David Large/ David Ottoway
Damien Welbourn/ Alan Jackson
Stefan Morris / Christopher Ridge
Stewart Andrew Scott/ Glyn Casey

Martin Hodgson/ Tony Jones

Tom Stockdale/ Emma Morrison
Simon Belcher / Kerry Jayne Pullen
Peter Outram/ Jodie Outram

Craig Burgess/ John Pickavance
Clive Hitchman/ Jeremy Giriffiths
Anthony Windle/ John Hendley
Davy Dalton / Tom Murphey

Lee Sellars / Michelle O’'Connor

Car

Ford Escort

Renault Clio

Ford Escort MK 2
Ford Escort

Ford Escort Mk 1
Peugeot 205 GTI
Opel Manta

Ford Escort RS

Ford Fiesta

Toyota Corolla T Sport
FORD Escort MK2
Renault Clio

Ford Escort MK2
Ford Escort RS 2000

Ford Escort Mk2
BMW 1M

BMW 1 series
Ford Escort Mk2
BMW 316i

BMW E36 Coupe
Triumph TR7 V8
Mazda Rx8
Triumph MK2 PI

Total

44:48
44:54
47:30
47:34
47:49
48:22
48:31
48:51
49:17
49:37
50:51
50:51
53:16
58:06

42:31
44:00
46:16
47:00
47:08
47:17
47:33
47:54
53:02

3

© 00 N o o1 b~

10
11
12
13
14
15
16

© 00 N oo o0~ W NP

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

12
13
22
24
25
30
32
33
34
35
38
39
42
47

10
15
17
18
20
23
28
41



Total Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos
61 4 Bill Douglas/ Dave Tearl Volvo 244 GLT 54:12 10 45
59 4 Mark Norwood/ Thomas Marriott Mini Cooper S 1:00:50 11 49

Class 5

5 5 David Bernard McMullan/ Marc Melhuish Mitsubishi Evo 6 41:21 1 1
2 5 Dave Welch /Andy Smith Subaru Impreza 41:24 2 2
1 5 Darrell Taylor/ Steve Mcnulty Ford Fiesta R5 Rally2 42:04 3 3
3 5 David Campling/ James Ducker Skoda Fabia R5 42:05 4 4
8 5 Scott Renshaw/ James Dixon Subaru Impreza 42:18 5 5
12 5 Craig Renshaw/ Steven renshaw Subaru Impreza 42:36 6 8
7 5 Dave Hornbrook/ Ann Forster Mitsibishi Evo 4 43:19 7 9
27 5 Pete Barnett/ Madison Barnett Subaru Impreza N14 47:49 8 27
29 5 Anthony Raylor/ Kieran Murcutt Ledger  Nissan Pulsar 55:27 9 46

These results became Final on Sunday 6th August 2023 at 17:40 BST and were signed by John Hickling (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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A

Stage 1
4.70 miles 4.70 miles

Car
2

3

5
16

10
12

28
15
18
23
22
19
21

C

WORKSOP MOTOR CLUB

Stage 2

Time Car

4:51
4:54
4:54
4:57
4:58
5:03
5:05
5:05
5:05
5:07
5:13
5:14
5:14
5:17
5:21
5:21
5:22
5:24
5:24

16

ol

12

© N O B~ 00O W N

23
28
18
22
10
21
24
27

Time
4:39
4:41
4:42
4:45
4:48
4:49
4:50
4:53
4:56
4:56
4:56
5:02
5:02
5:04
5:07
5:08
5:09
5:12
5:12

Stage 3

Car
2
1

16

12
10
18

23
21
15
22
28
19
24

Final

Stage 4
4.50 miles 4.50 miles 4.70 miles 4.70 miles 7.50 miles 7.50 miles

Time Car

4:44
4:49
4:49
4:51
4:51
4:54
4:54
4:57
4:57
4:59
5:05
5:07
5:07
5:11
5:12
5:12
5:12
5:15
5:17

5
2
3
16

12
10

18
21
15
28
22

23
27
19

Jordan Road Surfacing Stages 2023

Position on each Stage

Stage 5

Time Car

4:38
4:41
4:42
4:42
4:44
4:45
4:47
4:49
4:50
4:52
4:57
5:00
5:01
5:01
5:03
5:04
5:04
5:06
5:11

5
2
1
3
8
16

10
12

28
18
23
21
15
22
24
27

Stage 6

Time Car

4:37
4:38
4:39
4:41
4:42
4:44
4:45
4:46
4:48
4:48
4:50
4:56
4:57
4:58
4:59
5:00
5:01
5:08
5:10

D ©O© o1 W N

12

10
18
28
23
22
21
15
19
24
27

Stage 7

Time Car

4:33
4:34
4:34
4:34
4:36
4:38
4:40
4:41
4:42
4:43
4:49
4:51
4:53
4:54
4:55
4:57
5:04
5:04
5:05

2
5
10

R 00O © O W

12
18

23
21
22
27
19
24
25
26

Stage 8

Time Car

6:39
6:39
6:42
6:45
6:47
6:47
6:50
6:52
6:54
6:57
6:58
7:02
7:09
7:11
7:17
7:26
7:26
7:27
7:32

O© P OO W N O

12

18
22
28
23
21
38
14
24
25
19

Time
6:28
6:29
6:33
6:33
6:35
6:36
6:40
6:41
6:50
6:50
6:58
7:00
7:02
7:07
7:10
7:16
7:17
7:18
7:19

to SS 8 Finish
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Stage 1

Stage 2

Stage 3

Posn Car Time Car Time Car

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

29
11
20
42
27
62
44
66
24
49
35
37
56
14
33
63
34
40
25
30
31
38
46

5:25
5:26
5:27
5:27
5:28
5:30
5:32
5:34
5:37
5:37
5:38
5:38
5:38
5:39
5:41
5:41
5:42
5:42
5:43
5:43
5:44
5:46
5:46

19
44
15
29
40
56
20
33
35
37
25
46
26
30
31
66
50
14
36
38
55
57
41

5:13
5:16
5:17
5:18
5:19
5:19
5:20
5:20
5:21
5:21
5:22
5:22
5:23
5:25
5:26
5:26
5:28
5:29
5:29
5:30
5:30
5:32
5:35

27

4
29
20
44
31
49
26
30
38
25
40
33
37
50
56
46
66
35
42
63
65
64

Stage 4
4.70 miles 4.70 miles 4.50 miles 4.50 miles 4.70 miles 4.70 miles 7.50 miles 7.50 miles

Time Car

5:17
5:19
5:19
5:20
5:23
5:25
5:25
5:26
5:27
5:27
5:28
5:28
5:29
5:29
5:31
5:31
5:32
5:32
5:33
5:33
5:34
5:35
5:36

26
31
44
24
20
29
14
30
33
56
40
42
25
35
49
50
65
55
63
66
37
38
46

Stage 5

Time Car

5:11
5:14
5:14
5:15
5:16
5:16
5:17
5:20
5:20
5:20
5:21
5:21
5:22
5:22
5:22
5:22
5:24
5:26
5:26
5:26
5:27
5:29
5:30

19
14
63
29
30
31
44
56
35
25
37
46
49
50
20
38
57
26
55
33
40
65
59

Stage 6

Stage 7

Stage 8

Time Car Time Car Time Car

5:11
5:14
5:14
5:15
5:15
5:15
5:16
5:16
5:17
5:20
5:21
5:21
5:21
5:21
5:22
5:22
5:22
5:23
5:23
5:26
5:26
5:29
5:33

25 5:08
38 5:08
44 5:08
26 5:09
56 5:09
30 5:11
63 5:11
20 5:12
14 5:15
35 515
46 5:15
50 5:15
40 5:18
31 5:20
33 5:20
55 5:21
29 5:23
51 5:23
64 5:24
45 5:27
65 5:27
37 5:32
41 5:32

38
44
40
20
35
37
30
14
46
31
56
50
55
57
63
33
65
51
58
45
41
36
54

7:32
7:33
7:34
7:35
7:35
7:35
7:36
7:37
7:37
7:39
7:39
7:40
7:43
7:43
7:45
7:48
7:56
8:00
8:03
8:05
8:06
8:09
8:09

26
44
56
33
30
40
46
63
20
35
31
29
37
55
57
65
51
45
58
59
36
54
70

Time
7:19
7:21
7:23
7:25
7:26
7:26
7:26
7:27
7:28
7:29
7:30
7:31
7:35
7:35
7:39
7:47
7:52
7:54
8:00
8:00
8:02
8:10
8:26



Stage 1

Stage 2

Stage 3

Posn Car Time Car Time Car

43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65

48
57
55
26
58
41
51
65
47
64
45
52
54
59
36
50
69
60
53
61
68
70
32

5:49
5:51
5:53
5:54
5:54
5:55
5:55
5:56
6:01
6:01
6:02
6:02
6:02
6:05
6:10
6:10
6:12
6:13
6:27
6:27
6:33
6:34
6:35

51
58
64
63
48
45
59
54
65
a7
60
53
49
69
61
70
52
32
67
68
11
42

5:36
5:37
5:37
5:38
5:39
5:41
5:41
5:43
5:43
5:48
6:02
6:03
6:04
6:05
6:10
6:10
6:11
6:17
6:27
6:27
14:00
30:00

55
36
57
51
45
58
41
54
59
53
14
47
60
70
61
67
32
69
68

Stage 4
4.70 miles 4.70 miles 4.50 miles 4.50 miles 4.70 miles 4.70 miles 7.50 miles 7.50 miles

Time Car

5:40
5:41
5:42
5:43
5:45
5:45
5:47
5:49
5:51
5:54
6:05
6:06
6:12
6:12
6:15
6:27
6:30
6:35
6:39

57
41
58
64
51
36
59
54
53
45
60
70
61
47
68
67

4
69

Stage 5

Time Car

5:30
5:33
5:33
5:33
5:34
5:38
5:38
5:41
5:49
5:51
5:59
6:00
6:01
6:03
6:34
13:19
14:00
14:00

51
64
45
36
41
58
54
53
47
70
61
60
68
67
66
69

Stage 6

Stage 7

Stage 8

Time Car Time Car Time Car

5:34
5:34
5:36
5:38
5:38
5:38
5:41
5:50
5:54
6:00
6:02
6:04
6:44
10:10
12:04
30:00

57
36
54
58
53
47
60
61
70
68
67
59
69

5:32
5:34
5:36
5:36
5:45
5:49
5:53
5:57
5:57
6:36
7:39
14:00
14:00

a7
60
70
61
53
68
59
67
28
29

8:34
8:35
8:37
8:40
8:41
9:26
9:32
10:36
16:00
16:00

53
60
61
27
47
68
41
67

Time
8:30
8:34
8:40
8:44
8:47
9:30

16:00

16:00



Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
4.70 miles 4.70 miles 4.50 miles 4.50 miles 4.70 miles 4.70 miles 7.50 miles 7.50 miles

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
66 67 6:46

These results became Final on Sunday 6th August 2023 at 17:40 BST and were signed by John Hickling (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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1
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A

Stage 1

Car
2

3

5
16

10
12

28
15
18
23
22
19
21
29

I

WORKSOP MOTOR CLUB

Stage 2

Time Car

4:51
4:54
4:54
4:57
4:58
5:03
5:05
5:05
5:05
5:07
5:13
5:14
5:17
5:21
5:21
5:22
5:24
5:24
5:25

5
16
2

12

Stage 3

Time Car

9:36
9:36
9:39
9:43
9:44
9:48
9:50

7 10:01
6 10:03
9 10:09

28
23
18
22
21
15

19
10

10:16
10:23
10:25
10:29
10:33
10:34
10:37
10:37
10:43

2
5
16

Final

Stage 4
4.70 miles 4.70 miles 4.50 miles 4.50 miles

Time Car

14:23
14:25
14:27

1 14:33

12

14:39
14:47

3 14:50
7 14:55
6 15:00
9 15:03

28
18
23
22
10
21
15
19

15:28
15:30
15:30
15:41
15:42
15:44
15:46
15:52
15:56

5
2
16

Time
19:03
19:04
19:09

8 19:24
1 19:25

12

19:32
19:34

9 19:47
6 19:50
7 19:59

18
28
10
23
21
22
15
19
29

20:27
20:29
20:31
20:34
20:44
20:44
20:47
21:03
21:18

Jordan Road Surfacing Stages 2023

Position after each Stage
Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
4.70 miles 4.70 miles 7.50 miles  7.50 miles
Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
5 23140 5 2814 5 3453 5 41:21
2 2342 2 2816 2 3455 2 4124
16 2353 1 2837 1 3529 1 4204
24:04 3 2847 3 3532 3 4205
24:06 8 2847 8 3537 8 42:18
24:13 12 29:02 9 3555 9 42:31
12 24:22 29:08 12 3556 6 42:34
24:32 29:14 6 36:01 12 42:36
24:36 29:31 36:29 7 43:19
24:49 10 30:.02 10 36:44 18 44:.00
10 25:19 18 30:13 18 37:10 23 44:29
18 25:24 28 30:16 23 37:27 22 44:48
28 2525 23 30:25 21 3747 21 4454
23 25:32 21 30:38 22 3750 19 46:03
21 25143 22 30:39 19 3844 24 46:16
22 2545 15 3044 24 3859 44 46:43
15 25:47 19 31:18 27 39:05 20 47:00
19 26:14 24 31:33 44 39122 25 47.08
24  26:29 27 31:48 20 39:32 56 47:15

to SS 8 Finish


https://www.worksopmotorclub.co.uk/jordan-road-surfacing-stages
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Stage 1

Posn Car Time Car

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

11
20
42
62
44
66
24
49
35
56
33
63
34
40
25
30

4
31
38
46
48
57

5:26
5:27
5:27
5:30
5:32
5:34
5:37
5:37
5:38
5:38
5:41
5:41
5:42
5:42
5:43
5:43
5:44
5:44
5:46
5:46
5:49
5:51

Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
4.70 miles 4.70 miles 4.50 miles 4.50 miles 4.70 miles 4.70 miles 7.50 miles 7.50 miles
Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
29 10:43 29 16:02 24 21:21 29 26:33 44 31:49 25 3950 26 47:17
20 10:47 24 16:06 20 21:23 44 26141 29 3156 56 39:52 30 47:23
44 10:48 20 16:07 44 21:25 27 26143 20 3157 30 3957 35 47:30
24 10:49 44 16:11 27 21:33 20 26:45 56 32:13 26 39558 31 47:33
56 10:57 27 16:27 56 21:48 31 27:.04 30 32:21 35 40:01 40 47:34
35 10:59 56 16:28 31 21:49 56 27:04 25 32:23 31 40:03 27 4749
66 11:00 40 16:29 33 21:50 30 27:10 31 32:24 40 40:08 33 47:49
33 11:01 33 16:30 40 2150 35 27:11 26 32:26 46 40:23 46 47:49
40 11:01 35 16:32 26 21:54 25 27:15 35 32:26 33 40:24 38 4754
25 11:05 66 16:32 35 21:54 33 27:16 40 32:34 63 4029 63 47:56
30 11:08 25 16:33 25 21:55 40 27:16 33 32:36 38 40:44 14 48:22
46 11:08 30 16:35 30 21:55 26 27:17 63 32:44 37 40:53 37 48:28
27 11:10 31 16:35 66 21:58 46 27:31 46 32146 55 4056 55 48:31
31 11:10 46 16:40 46 22:10 63 27:33 38 33:12 14 41:.06 57 4851
38 11:16 26 16:43 63 22:19 37 2746 55 33:13 57 41:12 65 49:17
26 11:17 38 16:43 37 22:25 49 27:49 37 33:18 50 41:17 51 49:37
63 11:19 63 16:53 49 22:28 55 2752 14 33:29 65 41:30 58 50:06
55 11:23 37 16:58 55 22:29 57 2757 57 33:29 51 4145 36 50:21
57 11:23 55 17:03 57 22:35 38 28:04 65 33:34 41 42:06 45 50:51
48 11:28 57 17:05 65 22:38 65 28:07 50 33:37 58 42:.06 54 50:51
37 11:29 49 17:06 38 22:42 14 2814 51 33:45 36 42:19 53 52:59
41 11:30 51 17:14 64 22:47 64 2821 64 33:45 54 42:41 47 53:.02
51 11:31 64 17:14 51 22:48 50 28:22 41 34:00 45 4257 28 53:16

55

5:53



Stage 1

Posn Car Time Car

43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65

26
58
41
51
65
27
47
64
45
52
54
59
37
14
36
69
60
53
61
68
70

5:54
5:54
5:55
5:55
5:56
5:58
6:01
6:01
6:02
6:02
6:02
6:05
6:08
6:09
6:10
6:12
6:13
6:27
6:27
6:33
6:34

Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8

4.70 miles 4.70 miles 4.50 miles 4.50 miles 4.70 miles 4.70 miles 7.50 miles 7.50 miles
Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time

58 11:31 65 17:14 58 22:49 51 28:22 58 34:.03 47 44:15 60 53:32

14 11:38 58 17:16 41 22:50 58 28:27 36 34:10 53 44:29 70 53:56

64 11:38 41 17:17 36 22:58 41 28:28 54 34:32 60 4458 61 54:12

36 11:39 36 17:20 14 23:.00 36 28:36 45 34:52 70 4530 29 5527

65 11:39 45 17:28 50 23.01 54 2856 47 3541 61 4532 41 58:06

49 11:41 54 17:34 54 23:115 59 29:18 53 3548 28 46:16 68 58:29

45 11:43 50 17:39 59 23145 45 29125 60 36:23 29 47:56 59 1:00:50

54 11:45 14 17:43 45 23:49 47 2952 61 3652 68 4859 67 1:17:24

47 11:49 47 1755 47 23:58 53 30:03 70 36:53 59 52:50

50 12:08 59 18:07 53 24:13 60 30:30 68 39:33 67 1:01:24

52 12:13 53 18:24 60 24:26 61 3055 59 43:18

60 12:15 60 18:27 61 24:53 70 3056 67 50:48

59 12:16 61 18:52 70 24:56 68 32:57 69 1:17:52

53 12:30 70 1856 68 26:13 66 34:02

61 12:37 68 19:39 4 2956 67 43:09

70 12:44 67 19:40 67 32:59 69 1:03:52

68 13:00 32 19:52 69 33:52

67 13:13 69 19:52 42 46:21

69 13:17 42 41:00

32 13:22

11 19:26

42 35:27

50
67

6:40
6:46



Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
4.70 miles 4.70 miles 4.50 miles 4.50 miles 4.70 miles 4.70 miles 7.50 miles 7.50 miles

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
66 32 7:05

These results became Final on Sunday 6th August 2023 at 17:40 BST and were signed by John Hickling (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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WORKSOP MOTOR CLUB

Award

1st Overall
2nd Overall
3rd Overall
1st Class O
2nd Class 0
3rd Class O
1st Class 1
2nd Class 1
3rd Class 1
1st Class 2
2nd Class 2
3rd Class 2
1st Class 3
2nd Class 3
3rd Class 3
1st Class 4
2nd Class 4
3rd Class 4
1st Class 5

2nd Class5 8

3rd Class 5

No Crew

5 David Bernard McMullan / Marc Melhuish
2 Dave Welch / Andy Smith

1 Darrell Taylor / Steve Mcnulty

53 lan Bass / Charlie Mathewson

70 Matthew Arnold / Ellie Louise Arnold
No eligible finishers

37 Adam Bickley / Richard Mills

58 Jon Bray / Will Brown

67 Graham Bartl / Jennifer Bartl

19 Daniel Petrie / Jack Bowen

44 Martin Walker / Samantha Bartlett
56 Richard Fletcher / Cassy Romeo

6 Jason Wilson / Lee Wilson

23 Craig Stevens / Stephen Moyses
22 Mark Lennox / Claire Lennox

9 Martin Hodgson / Tony Jones

18 Tom Stockdale / Emma Morrison
24 Simon Belcher / Kerry Jayne Pullen
David Campling / James Ducker
Scott Renshaw / James Dixon

12 Craig Renshaw / Steven renshaw

Jordan Road Surfacing Stages 2023

Final

Car

Mitsubishi Evo 6
Subaru Impreza

Ford Fiesta R5 Rally2
Toyota Yaris

Citroen C1

MG ZR

MG ZR Trophy
Peugeot 206
Peugeot 106 GTI
Vauxhall Nova
Citroen C2 vts
Darrian T90 GTR
Ford Escort
Ford Escort
Ford Escort Mk2
BMW 1M

BMW 1 series
Skoda Fabia R5
Subaru Impreza

Subaru Impreza

Awards

to SS 8 Finish


https://www.worksopmotorclub.co.uk/jordan-road-surfacing-stages
https://www.worksopmotorclub.co.uk/jordan-road-surfacing-stages

These results became Final on Sunday 6th August 2023 at 17:40 BST and were signed by John Hickling (Clerk of the Course)
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WORKSOP MOTOR CLUB

Car Cls

4

10

11

15

16
17
32

34

39
42
43

5

Crew

Martin Farrar/ Andrew
Ward

David Andrew Longfellow/
Mark Broadbent

Mark Mazzitelli / Catherine
booth

James Gratton-Smith/
Arwel Jenkins

Kenny Brown/ Alan Brown

4 Tim Baker/ Neil Hallworth

Nick Stafford/ Lauren
Groves

Adrian Baker/ Danny
Smith

2 lan Dove/ John Dove

5 Dean Hickling/ Geoff Moss
1 Matt Walk/ Adrian Walk

Jordan Road Surfacing Stages 2023
Final Retirements In Starting Order to SS 8 Finish

Cls OIA
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Penalty Total Pos Pos
5:14 4:53 5:19 14:00 0:30 Rear Suspension
Car 4 Penalty details:- 0:30 for Striking Furniture SS1
5:05 5:08 4:59 4:49 4:48 4:43 6:42 0:30 Snapped driveshaft
Car 10 Penalty details:- 0:30 for Shortcutting SS2
5:26 14:00 No Second Gear
5:17 5:17 5:12 5:01 5:00 4:57 Retired
4:57 4:39 451 4:42 4:44 Retired
Off in the trees
6:35 6:17 6:30 0:30 Driver had a hissy fit and tore the floor

Car 32 Penalty details:- 0:30 for Striking Bales SS1

5:42 Heavy Crash
Retired
5:27 30:00 5:33 5:21 Gearbox

Crank Sensor


https://www.worksopmotorclub.co.uk/jordan-road-surfacing-stages
https://www.worksopmotorclub.co.uk/jordan-road-surfacing-stages

Car
48

49
50

52

62

64

66
69

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Cls Crew 1

3 Harrison Malin/ Anna- 5:49
Marie Haskayne

2 James Tointon/ Evie Ewing 5:37

4 George Clarke/ Adam 6:10
Burkill

3 Neil Dodd/ Val Thompson  6:02

1 Andrew Foster/ Chloe 5:30
Percival

3 Neil Harrold/ Dennis 6:01
Sanford

4 Neil Burgess/ Jim Holder  5:34

1 Raj Kainth/ Arjun Kainth 6:12

5:39

6:04

5:28

6:11

5:37

5:26
6:05

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3
4.70 miles 4.70 miles 4.50 miles

Cls OIA

3 4 5 6 7 8 Penalty Total Pos Pos
Driveshaft
5:25 522 5:21 Broken Shocker
5:31 5:22 5:21 5:15 7:40 0:30 Transmission
Car 50 Penalty details:- 0:30 for Striking Bales SS1
Head Gasket, No Intercom, Leaking Shock
Absorber & didgy Kill Switch
Retired
5:36 5:33 534 524 Gearbox
5:32 5:26 12:04 Electrical Issues
6:35 14:00 30:00 14:00 1:00 Misfire

Car 69 Penalty details:- 1:00 for 1:00 early at ATC 2

Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
4.50 miles 4.70 miles 4.70 miles 7.50 miles 7.50 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 6th August 2023 at 17:40 BST and were signed by John Hickling (Clerk of the Course)



Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - emalil rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.



https://www.rallies.info/
mailto:rallies@rallies.info

